FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 4472-035

101824870

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: 44/2-033	10240/0				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached original docu	uments or copy	thereto:	TO
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.22-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			7.18	
Hee Young KIM and Yong-Ki PARK	Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY				
	Internal Address	:			Je97
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: 100 Jang-dong, Yusung-ku,				
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name					
Other	City: Daejed	n	State or Are	a:	
	Zip/Postal Code:		Country:	KOREA	
Execution Date: May 18, 2001	Additional name	(s) & address(es) atta	ached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the applic	ation is: May 18	3, 2001		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)	•	,		
The Talent Approaches Toley.	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•			
Additional numbers attached?					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications and	patents involve	ed: one	
Name:	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)			\$40.00
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed				
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337				
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314					
DO NOT USI	ETHIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct	and any attached cop	py is a true cop	y of the	
Kenneth M. Berner Reg. No. 37,093					
<u>Xenneth Sy: Berner</u> Signature	<u>Aug</u>	rust 22, 2001 Date			
		Total numl	ber of pages co	mprising cover	sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
			* * *		

08/23/2001 SBIRETA1 00000016 09933718

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012100 FRAME: 0753

Docket No.:

## ASSIGMENT

ASSIGNENT	
In consideration of the premises and other good and value sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) KIM, Hee Young (2) PARK, Yong-	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assignment of the Korea research institute of chemical technology.	
Its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated ("ASSIGNE") the America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	entire right, title and interest for United States of
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARI	NG POLYSILICON GRANULES
<ul><li>(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent w</li><li>No.; or</li><li>(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was</li></ul>	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granter reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-p International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Properties ASSOGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the usual application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	d therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, art thereof, and the right to all benefits under the erty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal re in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invent	or extended Letters Patent of the United States, epresentatives, and without further remuneration, thereon, growing out of or related to the said cessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)Name: KIM, Hee Young	May 18,2001
2) Name: PARK, Yong-In	May 18, 2001
3) Name:	

PATENT REEL: 012100 FRAME: 0754

5)\_\_\_\_ Name:

4)\_\_\_\_\_ Name: